



ALUMNI MEETING REPORT



Shree.Shetty Sangappa Trust's CET Code :E-216(UG) SHETTY INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, KALABURAGI (An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institution) (Affiliated to Visvesvarya Technological University Belgaum and approved by AICTE, New Delhi) Shahabad Road, Kalaburagi- 585105, Karnataka- India Office: 08472-298922

Website::www.shettygroupofinstitutions.org

Alumni Meeting Report - 2023

The Alumni Association of Shetty Institute of Technology, Kalaburagi organized "ALUMNI MEET 2023"- a programme to facilitate, consolidate and coordinate Alumni Activities at Shetty Institute of Technology on 19th Aug 2023. The alumni meet is to reconnect with the Alumni and celebrate their success and various achievements. The Alumni started arriving in college by 9.00 a.m. and they were received by the registration team and they have been asked to fill the registration form. The Alumni Meet started with a welcome address by the Students. The meeting was graced by the Principal Dr. Vijaykumar M Devappa.

Alumni also interacted with the students and gave motivational talk regarding preparing for higher studies and placements. Students asked many questions regarding placements and the alumni shared their views. Vote of thanks was given by Mr.Gururaj Sajjan, Proffesor Shetty Institute of Technology and he thanked the various organizers, alumni members of the event. He also thanked the management of Shetty Institute of Technology for the support and guidance which has made Alumni Meet 2023 a grand success.



